
September 22-28, 2024
Monday, September 23
JV FB @ O’Neill, 5:30 pm
Golf Invite, home 9 am
XCountry @ Bon Homme, 2 pm; dismissal 11:00

Tuesday, September 24
JH FB @ Wayne, 4 pm. Dismissal 2:30 pm
VB @ Pierce, 5 pm; dismissal 3:05 pm
JH VB @ Pierce, 3 pm; dismissal 1:15 pm
Spirit Day
Senior Career Fair 8:15 am; Juniors @ 9:45 am

Wednesday, September 25
Mass 2:40 pm
FFA District Dairy Judging

Thursday, September 26
JH FB vs. Battle Creek, 4 pm; TT: S. Dendinger
VB Triangular @ Wayne, 5 pm
Golf @ Wayne, 9 am
JH VB @ Randolph, 2 pm; dismissal 12:45 pm
All State Auditions
XCountry @ Crofton, 4:30 pm; dismissal 2:30 pm

Friday, September 27
FB @ West Point/Beemer, pm

Saturday, September 28
JH VB @ Battle Creek 9 am
JV VB @ Wynot 9 am

COMING EVENTS
Monday, September 30: JV FB vs. Wayne, 5:30 pm; XCountry @ Kearney, TBA
Tuesday, October 1: VB vs. Battle Creek, 5 pm; JH VB @ O’Neill 4 pm; Clergy Conference
Wednesday, October 2: 12:00 dismissal; Discipleship Groups; Clergy Conference; FFA Distr. Land Judging
Thursday, October 3: VB @ GACC, 6 pm; Conf. Golf @ O’Neill, 10 am; Spirit Day; WSC Rep 9 am
Friday, October 4: FB vs. Battle Creek, 7 pm; XCountry @ Battle Creek, 4 pm; Mass 8 am
Saturday, October 5: 9th VB @ Pierce, 9 am; JH VB @ Wausa 9 am; FFA Drive In/Service Day


